September, 2020 has increased the Authorised Share Capital of the Company from Rs. 6,20,00,000/- 

divided into 1,24,00,000 equity shares of Rs. 5/- each to Rs. 11,50,00,000/- divided into 2,30,00,000 

equity shares of Rs. 5/- each. 

Your Company has also increased Issued, Subscribed & Paid Up Equity Share Capital from Rs. 
5,74,35,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Seventy Four Lakh Thirty Five Thousand) consisting of 1,14,87,000 

(One Crore Fourteen Lakh Eighty Seven Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each to Rs. 11,48,70,000/- 

(Rupees Eleven Crore Forty Eight Lakh Seventy Thousand) consisting of 2,29,74,000 (Two Crore 

Twenty Nine Lakh Seventy Four Thousand) equity shares of Rs. 5/- each by way of issue of Bonus 
equity shares in the proportion of 1:1 in the Board Meeting held on 9" October, 2020. 

11. BONUS ISSUE OF SHARES:- 

Pursuant to the In-Principle approval granted by BSE Limited, vide its letter dated 1°' October, 2020,